# OP \$40.00 5335329

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM848985 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:MERGEREFFECTIVE DATE:07/26/2023

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Color Gosek LLC		07/26/2023	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Amazon Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	410 Terry Ave N	
City:	Seattle	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98109	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEVADA	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5335329	THE DROP

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2142064330

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2142064300

**Email:** trina@richardlawgroup.com

Correspondent Name: David J. Diamond

Address Line 1: 13355 Noel Rd., Suite 1350

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75240

NAME OF SUBMITTER:David J. DiamondSIGNATURE:/David J. Diamond/DATE SIGNED:10/26/2023

# **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Color Gosek LLC-ATI merger#page1.tif source=Color Gosek LLC-ATI merger#page2.tif source=Color Gosek LLC-ATI merger#page3.tif source=Color Gosek LLC-ATI merger#page4.tif

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"COLOR GOSEK LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,
WITH AND INTO "AMAZON TECHNOLOGIES, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF
"AMAZON TECHNOLOGIES, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND
EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEVADA, AS RECEIVED AND
FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2023,
AT 9:39 O'CLOCK P.M.

6568746 8100M SR# 20233094021 Authentication: 203842222 Date: 07-27-23

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml  $\,$ 

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 09:39 PM 07/26/2023
FILED 09:39 PM 07/26/2023
SR 20233094021 - File Number 6568746

#### CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

## MERGING

# COLOR GOSEK LLC (a Delaware limited liability company)

into

# AMAZON TECHNOLOGIES, INC. (a Nevada corporation)

(PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-209 OF THE DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT (THE "DLLCA"))

The undersigned officers of each of the constitutent entities certify under the penalties of perjury as follows:

- 1. The parties to the merger described in this Certificate of Merger (the "Merger") are: Color Gosek LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Merging Entity"), and Amazon Technologies, Inc., a Nevada corporation (the "Surviving Entity").
  - 2. Amazon Technologies, Inc. shall be the surviving entity.
- 3. The Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by the board of directors of the Surviving Entity.
- 4. The Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by the manager and by the sole member of the Merging Entity.
- 5. The executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Entity, the address of which is as follows:

Amazon Technologies, Inc. 410 Terry Avenue North Seattle, WA 98109

- A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by Amazon Technologies, Inc., on request and without cost, to any stockholder or member of Amazon Technologies, Inc. or Color Gosek LLC.
- 7. The Surviving Entity agrees that it may be served with process in the State of Delaware in any action, suit or proceeding for the enforcement of any obligation of any domestic limited liability company which is to merge or consolidate, irrevocably appointing the Secretary of State as its agent to accept process in any such action, suit or proceeding and the address to which a copy of such process shall be mailed by the Secretary of State is 410 Terry Avenue North, Seattle, WA 98109.
- 8. The Articles of Incorporation of the Surviving Entity, as amended, shall continue to be the Articles of Incorporation of the Surviving Entity.

9. This Certificate of Merger and the Merger shall become effective upon the filing of such Certificate of Merger with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

[Signature Page Follows.]

ACTIVE\1601755509.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the undersigned has caused this Certificate of Merger to be signed by its authorized signatory on this 25th day of July, 2023.

COLOR GOSEK LLC, as Merging Entity

Name: Laura A. Mace

Title: Manager

AMAZON TECHNOLOGIES, INC., as

**Surviving Entity** 

DocuSigned by:

By: Scott Hayden Name: Scott Hayden

Title: President

ACTIVE\1601755509.1

**RECORDED: 10/26/2023**